From: Stegen, Amanda [Amanda.Stegen@pnl.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, February 22, 2011 12:06 PM

To: Annie_Dziergowski@fws.gov

Cc: Bruner, Douglas; Masnik, Michael; Doub, Peyton; Baber, Daniel;
Hambrick, Gordon A SAJ

Subject: RE: Working Draft Table of Federal T/E species for Levy COL

Attachments: Levy COL Updated Map_2 22 11.pdf

Annie,

Thank you for providing input for the FLUCFCS codes. | have attached an updated project map. We
identified all wood stork colonies within 3 miles of the project area. Hopefully this map will be helpful
for your discussion with Progress. We look forward to continued discussions with you in the coming
weeks.

Best regards,

Amanda

From: Annie Dziergowski@fws.gov [mailto:Annie Dziergowski@fws.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, February 22, 2011 7:34 AM

To: Stegen, Amanda

Cc: Douglas.Bruner@nrc.gov; Michael.Masnik@nrc.gov; Peyton.Doub@nrc.gov
Subject: Re: Working Draft Table of Federal T/E species for Levy COL

Amanda,

I have gone through the table and looked at the FLUCFCS codes for each of the species we
discussed. I have added some additional codes to a few of the species. I have added these in red
on the attached table. Again most of these codes will give you a idea of where to look but
surveys will confirm presence or absence. The GIS maps should help narrow down where these
habitats occur within the action areas, so that appropriate surveys can be conducted in these
areas.

Thanks,
Annie

(See attached file: Levy COL Supplemental BA Table 2 22 11 AD comments.docx)
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Annie Dziergowski, Fish and Wildlife Biologist
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Email: annie_dziergowski@fws.gov

7915 Baymeadows Way, Suite 200
Jacksonville, FL 32256-7517

904.731.3089 (direct)




904.731.3336 (main)
904.731.3045 or 3048 (fax)
http://www.fws.gov/northflorida
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